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SOUTH AFRICA
FAIRVIEW 

FRIDAY
24 JUN 2022

RACE  1 6:10 PM (R$65,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 7455 Antonia Augusta 60 [ 7] T M Musekiwa 2.6% Jva Strydom 4.2%
2 4956 Bavarian Jet 60 [ 1] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.3%
3  Claregari 60 [ 11] K Strydom 9.3% G D Smith 10.3%
4 2 Eclair 60 [ 2] L Mxothwa 11.3% S B Kotzen 8.3%
5 067 Flowers Of Nike 60 [ 5] K A Brewer (1.5) 8.1% G D Smith 10.3%
6 85 Head Mistress 60 [ 10] M V’rensburg 7.2% D A Mckenzie 6.7%
7 05 Lady Sheeva 60 [ 9] R Munger 8.9% G D Smith 10.3%
8 00 Morning Breeze 60 [ 8] M Mjoka 5.4% M L Turner 4.9%
9 8 Onnetilia 60 [ 6] W Kennedy 16.1% G D Smith 10.3%
10 69 Racinante 60 [ 4] Y Ramzan 6.3% J P Nel 9.6%
11 933 Sugarberry 60 [ 3] G Cheyne 14.2% A C Greeff 12.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
★	4 Eclair

 11 Sugarberry
 6 Head Mistress
 2 Bavarian Jet

4 Eclair 67%
11 Sugarberry 17%

11 Sugarberry 33% 11 Sugarberry 1:29.35
7 Lady Sheeva 1:29.52

Race Preview: ANTONIA AUGUSTA and BAVARIAN JET need to improve to win a race but are 
could be capable of earning some minor money. ECLAIR was only run out of it late on debut and with 
normal improvement expected she does look the one to beat. ONNETILIA did not show much on her 
Polytrack debut but is likely to improve trying the turf. SUGARBERRY is well drawn. She is improving 
and should contest the finish once again.

RACE  2 6:40 PM (R$70,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 1 Coastal Path 60 [ 6] G Cheyne 14.2% A C Greeff 12.3%
2 1333 Khaya’s Hope 60 [ 2] W Kennedy 16.1% G D Smith 10.3%
3 5431 Sand Bank 60 [ 7] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.3%
4  Admirals Chance 57 [ 4] T Gould 9.4% A C Greeff 12.3%
5 2 Indy View 57 [ 1] L Mxothwa 11.3% S B Kotzen 8.3%
6 3 Le Bonheur 57 [ 3] M V’rensburg 7.2% S B Kotzen 8.3%
7 79 The Reflex 57 [ 5] S Khathi 3.9% A C Greeff 12.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
	 1 Coastal Path

 5 Indy View
 2 Khaya’s Hope
 6 Le Bonheur

1 Coastal Path 100%
5 Indy View 67%
2 Khaya’s Hope 50%
6 Le Bonheur 33%
3 Sand Bank 11%

1 Coastal Path 100%
3 Sand Bank 100%
5 Indy View 67%
2 Khaya’s Hope 50%

2 Khaya’s Hope 1:09.89
3 Sand Bank 1:10.13
1 Coastal Path 1:11.45
5 Indy View 1:11.80

Race Preview: COASTAL PATH showed promise when winning on debut. That was on a soft track 
though. KHAYA’S HOPE has been a bit of a disappointment since scoring nicely on debut. He has 
tended to hang in his races which makes it tough for his rider. He does have ability though and will be 
right there at the finish. SAND BANK is improving and won full of running last time out. The Sharon 
Kotzen-trained pair of INDY VIEW and LE BONHEUR put in pleasing debuts and deserve the utmost 
respect.

RACE  3 7:15 PM (R$65,000) Fairview Turf --   1000m
1 605432 Maradiva 60 [ 1] W Kennedy 16.1% G D Smith 10.3%
2 555265 My Lord And Master 60 [ 12] W Agrella 6.0% Wgc Miller 7.1%
3 08336 Absolu Noir 60 [ 3] D Bogaleboile 2.8% E Kaknis 3.9%
4 546464 Psychedelic Eric 60 [ 6] R Khathi 6.8% J P Nel 9.6%
5 8 Goom Goom 60 [ 7] K A Brewer (1.5) 8.1% G D Smith 10.3%
6 0 Jackson Misissippi 60 [ 2] M Mjoka 5.4% D A Mckenzie 6.7%
7 8 Opening Ceremony 60 [ 5] S Khathi 3.9% D A Mckenzie 6.7%
8 77 Verified 60 [ 14] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.3%
9 273752 Miss Rose 57.5 [ 11] L Mxothwa 11.3% S B Kotzen 8.3%
10 8 Herewegojo 57.5 [ 8] K Strydom 9.3% Jva Strydom 4.2%
11  South Wester  57.5 [ 4] K Minnie 3.6% A C Greeff 12.3%
12  Yemaya 57.5 [ 13] G Cheyne 14.2% A C Greeff 12.3%
13 890 Russian Empire 57 [ 10] X Ndlovu 6.3% E Kaknis 3.9%
14 838 Tipsy Tina 54.5 [ 9] R Munger 8.9% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
	 1 Maradiva

 14 Tipsy Tina
 2 My Lord And Master
 3 Absolu Noir

1 Maradiva 50%
9 Miss Rose 24%
2 My Lord And Master 22%
3 Absolu Noir 13%

14 Tipsy Tina 33%
1 Maradiva 25%
9 Miss Rose 22%
3 Absolu Noir 17%

1 Maradiva 0:58.36
9 Miss Rose 0:58.36
2 My Lord And Master 0:58.59
3 Absolu Noir 0:58.61
8 Verified 0:58.95

Race Preview: MARADIVA has already been runner-up in three of his starts so far. He is battling to 
win a race but could do so at any time. MY LORD AND MASTER has been unsuccessful at winning 
after 20 starts but is quite capable of earning another stake cheque. ABSOLU NOIR was a bitter 
disappointment last time but is speedy and does have a winning chance. MISS ROSE could earn 
some minor money. Watch the betting on the two newcomers from the Alan Greeff yard, SOUTH 
WESTER and YAMAYA. TIPSY TINA was tried in a strong race last time after showing promise in her 
second start.

RACE  4 7:50 PM (R$65,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 644249 Japan Approval 60 [ 3] K A Brewer (1.5) 8.1% G D Smith 10.3%
2 345362 Sailaway With Me 60 [ 2] G Cheyne 14.2% A C Greeff 12.3%
3 030256 Gailiea 60 [ 4] W Agrella 6.0% Wgc Miller 7.1%
4 770008 Miss Glamour 60 [ 9] R Khathi 6.8% E Kaknis 3.9%
5 6 Alastriona 60 [ 1] W Kennedy 16.1% G D Smith 10.3%
6 00 Word Processor 60 [ 5] M Mjoka 5.4% M L Turner 4.9%
7 469655 Begonia 56 [ 8] R Munger 8.9% Jva Strydom 4.2%
8 56 Dream Star 56 [ 7] L Mxothwa 11.3% S B Kotzen 8.3%
9  Vickeyneki 56 [ 6] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
	 2 Sailaway With Me

 5 Alastriona
 8 Dream Star
 9 Vickeyneki

2 Sailaway With Me 22% 2 Sailaway With Me 25% 2 Sailaway With Me 1:25.25
8 Dream Star 1:29.53
3 Gailiea 1:30.09
4 Miss Glamour 1:32.67

Race Preview: JAPAN APPROVAL is one of three Gavin Smith-trained runners carded for this race. 
She did not show much on her local debut and although vast improvement is likely, she does need it a 
lot further than this distance. ALASTRIONA showed promise on debut and is likely to be a lot smarter 
this time. Watch the betting also on stable companion VICKEYNEKI. SAILAWAY WITH ME has been 
finishing her races off nicely and could be ready to score. DREAM STAR has only had the two starts 
and should improve. GAILIEA is clearly better than her last run would suggest.

RACE  5 8:25 PM (R$63,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 302170 Crown Plaza 61 [ 13] K A Brewer (1.5) 8.1% G D Smith 10.3%
2 008423 Chloris 61 [ 3] R Munger 8.9% T J Laing 9.5%
3 442100 Miss Otis 60.5 [ 4] W Agrella 6.0% Jva Strydom 4.2%
4 166664 Forward March 60.5 [ 11] G Cheyne 14.2% A C Greeff 12.3%
5 504001 Miss Venezuela 59.5 [ 6] Y Ramzan 6.3% Wgc Miller 7.1%
6 676845 La Duchesse 58.5 [ 12] F Herholdt 6.4% Jva Strydom 4.2%
7 714450 Meeneera 58 [ 18] R Khathi 6.8% J P Nel 9.6%
8 449120 Tamil Tiger 58 [ 16] W Kennedy 16.1% G D Smith 10.3%
9 651839 Arion Of Adrast 57.5 [ 9] M Mjoka 5.4% K Naidoo 7.0%
10 064770 Flying Tessa 57.5 [ 17] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.3%
11 725608 French Joy 57.5 [ 5] T Gould 9.4% T J Laing 9.5%
12 802346 Dancing Girl 57.5 [ 1] K Strydom 9.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
13 900000 Grey Princess 57 [ 7] L Mxothwa 11.3% S B Kotzen 8.3%
14 056759 Louvain 57 [ 10] M V’rensburg 7.2% D A Mckenzie 6.7%
15 918700 Under My Hat 56 [ 14] X Ndlovu 6.3% A C Greeff 12.3%
16 996670 Sarajevo 55 [ 2] K Minnie 3.6% J L van Heerden 0.0%
17 980100 Different Drum 55.5 [ 8] Reserve 1 --% D A Mckenzie 6.7%
18 371 Maiden’s Cove 55.5 [ 15] Reserve 2 --% G D Smith 10.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
	 2 Chloris

 5 Miss Venezuela
 9 Arion Of Adrast
 7 Meeneera

5 Miss Venezuela 100%
18 Maiden’s Cove 100%
9 Arion Of Adrast 33%
2 Chloris 25%
7 Meeneera 22%

18 Maiden’s Cove 67%
17 Different Drum 50%
3 Miss Otis 33%
2 Chloris 30%
8 Tamil Tiger 27%

14 Louvain 1:22.46
6 La Duchesse 1:22.94
2 Chloris 1:23.11
4 Forward March 1:23.44
18 Maiden’s Cove 1:24.57

Race Preview: A tough race to be confident in finding the winner. CHLORIS is in good form and 
should fight out the finish. FORWARD MARCH is battling to regain winning form but could earn some 
minor money. MISS OTIS could show improvement. TAMIL TIGER is clearly better than his disap-
pointing last run and would not be a surprise winner. Stable companion MAIDEN’S COVE is currently 
reserve runner 2 but has a winning chance if making it into the line-up.

RACE  6 9:00 PM (R$65,500) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 084389 Moon Game 60 [ 6] L Mxothwa 11.3% S B Kotzen 8.3%
2 401992 Seattle Beat 60 [ 8] M Mjoka 5.4% K Naidoo 7.0%
3 069414 Bold Resolve 60 [ 11] G Cheyne 14.2% A C Greeff 12.3%
4 581480 Masterful 60 [ 2] K A Brewer (1.5) 8.1% G D Smith 10.3%
5 164141 Buttercup 58 [ 15] R Munger 8.9% T J Laing 9.5%
6 363051 Abayyaan 58 [ 3] R Khathi 6.8% J P Nel 9.6%
7 865510 Notorix 58 [ 5] Y Ramzan 6.3% J P Nel 9.6%
8 780140 Ticket To Ride 58 [ 18] X Ndlovu 6.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
9 423189 Wildeye 58 [ 1] T Gould 9.4% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
10 139205 Ideal View 56 [ 12] W Kennedy 16.1% G D Smith 10.3%
11 304595 Flinders Range 56 [ 17] F Herholdt 6.4% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
12 231005 Knave Of Diamonds 56 [ 14] K Strydom 9.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
13 334100 Excelsior 56 [ 4] K Minnie 3.6% Jva Strydom 4.2%
14 651700 Miss Jacqueline 54 [ 13] S Khathi 3.9% S B Kotzen 8.3%
15 6501 Aspiringtoreign 54 [ 10] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.3%
16 092006 Maestro Sonador 54 [ 7] M V’rensburg 7.2% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
17 540600 Global Design 56 [ 9] Reserve 1 --% G D Smith 10.3%
18 593340 Silver Celebrity 54 [ 16] Reserve 2 --% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
	 3 Bold Resolve

 11 Flinders Range
 2 Seattle Beat
 1 Moon Game

15 Aspiringtoreign 100%
5 Buttercup 50%
6 Abayyaan 50%
16 Maestro Sonador 28%
3 Bold Resolve 25%

11 Flinders Range 67%
3 Bold Resolve 56%
10 Ideal View 50%
15 Aspiringtoreign 50%
9 Wildeye 42%

8 Ticket To Ride 1:22.58
1 Moon Game 1:22.66
14 Miss Jacqueline 1:22.94
13 Excelsior 1:23.38
18 Silver Celebrity 1:23.44

Race Preview: Another interesting contest. MOON GAME and SEATTLE BEAT don’t always show 
their best form but are clearly not out of it either. BOLD RESOLVE has shown good improvement 
since blinkers were added. He is usually slowly away but is capable of a strong finish. BUTTERCUP 
is improving and won well last time out. MASTERFUL has lost his form of late but could surprise. 
WILDEYE is capable of improvement. FLINDERS RANGE makes his local debut after a change of 
trainer and could also improve.

RACE  7 9:35 PM (R$67,000) Fairview Turf --   1600m
1 247783 Twice To Heaven 61 [ 13] S Khathi 3.9% S B Kotzen 8.3%
2 553245 Alado’s Pride 61 [ 12] K A Brewer (1.5) 8.1% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
3 993919 Essos 59.5 [ 3] K Strydom 9.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
4 503353 Gold Rock 59.5 [ 5] R Munger 8.9% T J Laing 9.5%
5 353213 Homer Fidget 57.5 [ 8] T Gould 9.4% J P Nel 9.6%
6 205313 Mhlabeni 57.5 [ 2] L Mxothwa 11.3% D A Mckenzie 6.7%
7 100919 Fat Cigar 56 [ 6] K Minnie 3.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
8 030123 Jack And Ginger 56 [ 16] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.3%
9 200573 Daleel 55.5 [ 10] R Khathi 6.8% J P Nel 9.6%
10 454982 Vida Futura 55.5 [ 15] G Cheyne 14.2% A C Greeff 12.3%
11 080508 Young Nelson 55.5 [ 17] Y Ramzan 6.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
12 225050 A Thousand Tunes 55 [ 1] M Mjoka 5.4% K Naidoo 7.0%
13 901260 Morse 54.5 [ 7] X Ndlovu 6.3% J P Nel 9.6%
14 770760 Savannah Buddy 53 [ 9] F Herholdt 6.4% Jva Strydom 4.2%
15 432441 Irish Sea 52.5 [ 4] M V’rensburg 7.2% D A Mckenzie 6.7%
16 597765 Dirty Martini 52 [ 18] W Kennedy 16.1% G D Smith 10.3%
17 124768 Imperious Duke 55 [ 11] Reserve 1 --% G D Smith 10.3%
18 907077 With Our Blessing 52 [ 14] Reserve 2 --% Jva Strydom 4.2%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
	 10 Vida Futura

 4 Gold Rock
 6 Mhlabeni
 7 Fat Cigar

8 Jack And Ginger 67%
12 A Thousand Tunes 67%
13 Morse 50%
4 Gold Rock 47%
2 Alado’s Pride 40%

15 Irish Sea 50%
5 Homer Fidget 35%
10 Vida Futura 33%
12 A Thousand Tunes 33%
4 Gold Rock 28%

4 Gold Rock 1:34.78
16 Dirty Martini 1:35.04
2 Alado’s Pride 1:35.17
5 Homer Fidget 1:35.32
12 A Thousand Tunes 1:35.51

Race Preview: TWICE TO HEAVEN was not disgraced when third last time out and could earn some 
more money. Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen has a couple of runners in this who are capable of running 
well. ALADO’S PRIDE and FAT CIGAR both prefer the turf and could pop up. GOLD ROCK is course-
and-distance suited and ran a good race last time. HOMER FIDGET does not always show his best 
side but could earn some more money. JACK AND GINGER is in good heart and deserves respect. 
VIDA FUTURA was well backed to win his local debut. He looked an unlucky loser. MORSE was a 
winner the last time he was on turf.

RACE  8 10:10 PM (R$65,500) Fairview Turf --   1000m
1 342221 Pam’s Princess 61 [ 13] R Khathi 6.8% J P Nel 9.6%
2 421430 Paris Opera 61 [ 2] G Cheyne 14.2% A C Greeff 12.3%
3 654995 Hereinafter 60.5 [ 19] M Mjoka 5.4% K Naidoo 7.0%
4 844800 Waya Yire 60 [ 8] S Khathi 3.9% A C Greeff 12.3%
5 306090 Gimme Gimme Gimme 60 [ 6] W Kennedy 16.1% G D Smith 10.3%
6 364069 Keepingthepeace 59.5 [ 9] X Ndlovu 6.3% A C Greeff 12.3%
7 421 Angel Deb’s 59 [ 17] M V’rensburg 7.2% D A Mckenzie 6.7%
8 507141 Phedra 59 [ 15] L Mxothwa 11.3% S B Kotzen 8.3%
9 181830 Quick Count 58 [ 4] K Minnie 3.6% A C Greeff 12.3%
10 155900 What A Blizzard 58 [ 14] R Munger 8.9% T J Laing 9.5%
11 150614 After The Storm 58 [ 18] T Gould 9.4% Wgc Miller 7.1%
12 364708 Sofia Erin 58 [ 3] K Strydom 9.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
13 970045 Strada Statale 58 [ 11] F Herholdt 6.4% Jva Strydom 4.2%
14 598377 Blindlove 56 [ 12] K A Brewer (1.5) 8.1% Z Oosthuizen 8.8%
15 1 My Ami Beach 56 [ 10] D Bogaleboile 2.8% E Kaknis 3.9%
16 516 Easy Living 55 [ 1] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.3%
17 760055 Time Off 52 [ 7] Y Ramzan 6.3% Wgc Miller 7.1%
18 003008 Trippin The Stars 52 [ 20] S Devoy 1.9% Jva Strydom 4.2%
19 700190 Isn’t It Bliss 54.5 [ 5] Reserve 1 --% E Kaknis 3.9%
20 074799 Tartan Dancer 53.5 [ 16] Reserve 2 --% E Kaknis 3.9%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
	 16 Easy Living

 1 Pam’s Princess
 8 Phedra
 2 Paris Opera

8 Phedra 100%
15 My Ami Beach 100%
1 Pam’s Princess 67%
7 Angel Deb’s 56%
17 Time Off 56%

16 Easy Living 100%
7 Angel Deb’s 83%
1 Pam’s Princess 60%
8 Phedra 50%
2 Paris Opera 43%

14 Blindlove 0:56.32
11 After The Storm 0:56.60
4 Waya Yire 0:57.10
3 Hereinafter 0:57.11
2 Paris Opera 0:57.21

Race Preview: We should see another close, competitive finish. PAM’S PRINCESS is in good form 
and should be right there. PARIS OPERA is clearly better than her last run would suggest and could 
bounce back to score. ANGEL DEB’S could be better than rated but we will see how she goes in this 
race. MI AMI BEACH won full of running on debut and must be considered. EASY LIVING is a juvenile 
running against her elders but could well be up to that task.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SOUTH AFRICA FAIRVIEW (TURF TRACK)

2700m near oval. Races up to 1200m straight course, 

beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 800m run-

in. High-number draws best in races down the straight 

(mostly downhill), low numbers favoured over 1400m 

and 1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
费威

星期五
24-6-2022

第  1场 6:10 PM (65,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1400公尺
1 7455 安托尼雅 Antonia Augusta 60 [ 7] 穆斯	 2.6% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
2 4956 巴伐飞艇 Bavarian Jet 60 [ 1] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.3%
3  克莱加利 Claregari 60 [ 11] 特莱东	 9.3% GD史密	 10.3%
4 2 伊克莱 Eclair 60 [ 2] 麦都华	 11.3% 科特珍	 8.3%
5 067 耐克花 Flowers Of Nike 60 [ 5] 布里维(1.5)	 8.1% GD史密	 10.3%
6 85 女王 Head Mistress 60 [ 10] 李诚邦	 7.2% 麦肯希	 6.7%
7 05 希瓦小姐 Lady Sheeva 60 [ 9] 蒙格	 8.9% GD史密	 10.3%
8 00 晨风 Morning Breeze 60 [ 8] 佐卡	 5.4% 特纳	 4.9%
9 8 安妮缇拉 Onnetilia 60 [ 6] 甘理迪	 16.1% GD史密	 10.3%
10 69 雷西南特 Racinante 60 [ 4] 朗姆占	 6.3% 纳尔	 9.6%
11 933 甜心贝利 Sugarberry 60 [ 3] 卓利	 14.2% 格林福	 12.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
★	4	 伊克莱

 11	甜心贝利

 6	 女王

 2	 巴伐飞艇

4 伊克莱	 67%
11 甜心贝利	 17%

11 甜心贝利	 33% 11 甜心贝利	1:29.35
7 希瓦小姐	1:29.52

赛事预览: “安托尼雅”与“巴伐飞艇”仍需勤加磨练，但实力优秀有机会争得奖金。“伊克莱”

首战后劲十足，今进步良多看似胜利在望。“甜心贝利”排位理想，上阵此程有望再度有佳绩。

第  2场 6:40 PM (70,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1200公尺
1 1 海岸小路 Coastal Path 60 [ 6] 卓利	 14.2% 格林福	 12.3%
2 1333 卡雅愿望 Khaya’s Hope 60 [ 2] 甘理迪	 16.1% GD史密	 10.3%
3 5431 沙堡 Sand Bank 60 [ 7] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.3%
4  机会将军 Admirals Chance 57 [ 4] 古尔德	 9.4% 格林福	 12.3%
5 2 英迪之境 Indy View 57 [ 1] 麦都华	 11.3% 科特珍	 8.3%
6 3 班赫尔 Le Bonheur 57 [ 3] 李诚邦	 7.2% 科特珍	 8.3%
7 79 反射 The Reflex 57 [ 5] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 格林福	 12.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 海岸小路

 5	 英迪之境

 2	 卡雅愿望

 6	 班赫尔

1 海岸小路	 100%
5 英迪之境	 67%
2 卡雅愿望	 50%
6 班赫尔	 33%
3 沙堡	 11%

1 海岸小路	 100%
3 沙堡	 100%
5 英迪之境	 67%
2 卡雅愿望	 50%

2 卡雅愿望	1:09.89
3 沙堡	 1:10.13
1 海岸小路	1:11.45
5 英迪之境	1:11.80

赛事预览: “海岸小路”首战获胜后已崭露头角，今有机会再下一城。“卡雅愿望”首战获胜后许

久未有作为，于此程实力不俗可力拼到底。“英迪之境”以及“班赫尔”有良师指导上阵此赛程值

得尊敬。

第  3场 7:15 PM (65,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1000公尺
1 605432 马拉迪娃 Maradiva 60 [ 1] 甘理迪	 16.1% GD史密	 10.3%
2 555265 主人 My Lord And Master 60 [ 12] 亚格拉	 6.0% W米勒	 7.1%
3 08336 诺尔大师 Absolu Noir 60 [ 3] 伯盖利	 2.8% 卡尼斯	 3.9%
4 546464 疯狂艾利 Psychedelic Eric 60 [ 6] 柯昔	 6.8% 纳尔	 9.6%
5 8 咕噜 Goom Goom 60 [ 7] 布里维(1.5)	 8.1% GD史密	 10.3%
6 0 杰森高手 Jackson Misissippi 60 [ 2] 佐卡	 5.4% 麦肯希	 6.7%
7 8 开幕礼 Opening Ceremony 60 [ 5] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 麦肯希	 6.7%
8 77 最佳认证 Verified 60 [ 14] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.3%
9 273752 玫瑰小姐 Miss Rose 57.5 [ 11] 麦都华	 11.3% 科特珍	 8.3%
10 8 阿祖起跑 Herewegojo 57.5 [ 8] 特莱东	 9.3% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
11  西南方 South Wester  57.5 [ 4] 文尼	 3.6% 格林福	 12.3%
12  野玛雅 Yemaya 57.5 [ 13] 卓利	 14.2% 格林福	 12.3%
13 890 俄国之王 Russian Empire 57 [ 10] 纳洛维	 6.3% 卡尼斯	 3.9%
14 838 微醺缇娜 Tipsy Tina 54.5 [ 9] 蒙格	 8.9% 欧度真	 8.8%
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佳选  费威  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 1	 马拉迪娃

 14	微醺缇娜

 2	 主人

 3	 诺尔大师

1 马拉迪娃	 50%
9 玫瑰小姐	 24%
2 主人	 22%
3 诺尔大师	 13%

14 微醺缇娜	 33%
1 马拉迪娃	 25%
9 玫瑰小姐	 22%
3 诺尔大师	 17%

1 马拉迪娃	0:58.36
9 玫瑰小姐	0:58.36
2 主人	 0:58.59
3 诺尔大师	0:58.61
8 最佳认证	0:58.95

赛事预览: “马拉迪娃”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今于此程获胜不难。“主人”一直力求突出，上阵

此程可获得奖金。“诺尔大师”凭佳速有望奋战到底，今能收复前失。“微醺缇娜”已渐入佳境，

值得多加留意。

第  4场 7:50 PM (65,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1400公尺
1 644249 日本认证 Japan Approval 60 [ 3] 布里维(1.5)	 8.1% GD史密	 10.3%
2 345362 与你航海 Sailaway With Me 60 [ 2] 卓利	 14.2% 格林福	 12.3%
3 030256 盖里亚 Gailiea 60 [ 4] 亚格拉	 6.0% W米勒	 7.1%
4 770008 迷人小姐 Miss Glamour 60 [ 9] 柯昔	 6.8% 卡尼斯	 3.9%
5 6 埃拉托纳 Alastriona 60 [ 1] 甘理迪	 16.1% GD史密	 10.3%
6 00 语言艺术 Word Processor 60 [ 5] 佐卡	 5.4% 特纳	 4.9%
7 469655 毕格尼亚 Begonia 56 [ 8] 蒙格	 8.9% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
8 56 梦想之星 Dream Star 56 [ 7] 麦都华	 11.3% 科特珍	 8.3%
9  维奇纳吉 Vickeyneki 56 [ 6] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.3%
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佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 与你航海

 5	 埃拉托纳

 8	 梦想之星

 9	 维奇纳吉

2 与你航海	 22% 2 与你航海	 25% 2 与你航海	1:25.25
8 梦想之星	1:29.53
3 盖里亚	 1:30.09
4 迷人小姐	1:32.67

赛事预览: “埃拉托纳”首战后已循序渐进，上阵此程可拼入三甲。“维奇纳吉”实力优秀，今值

得多加期待。“与你航海”上役赛事表现出色，于此程已蓄势待发。“梦想之星”上阵此赛程能有

良多进展。

第  5场 8:25 PM (63,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1400公尺
1 302170 皇冠广场 Crown Plaza 61 [ 13] 布里维(1.5)	 8.1% GD史密	 10.3%
2 008423 史洛里斯 Chloris 61 [ 3] 蒙格	 8.9% 莱塔拉	 9.5%
3 442100 欧蒂小姐 Miss Otis 60.5 [ 4] 亚格拉	 6.0% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
4 166664 三月以后 Forward March 60.5 [ 11] 卓利	 14.2% 格林福	 12.3%
5 504001 温尼祖拉 Miss Venezuela 59.5 [ 6] 朗姆占	 6.3% W米勒	 7.1%
6 676845 神女爵 La Duchesse 58.5 [ 12] 霍尔特	 6.4% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
7 714450 米尼拉 Meeneera 58 [ 18] 柯昔	 6.8% 纳尔	 9.6%
8 449120 塔米老虎 Tamil Tiger 58 [ 16] 甘理迪	 16.1% GD史密	 10.3%
9 651839 阿龙德拉 Arion Of Adrast 57.5 [ 9] 佐卡	 5.4% 纳都	 7.0%
10 064770 泰莎飞人 Flying Tessa 57.5 [ 17] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.3%
11 725608 欢乐法国 French Joy 57.5 [ 5] 古尔德	 9.4% 莱塔拉	 9.5%
12 802346 劲舞女 Dancing Girl 57.5 [ 1] 特莱东	 9.3% 欧度真	 8.8%
13 900000 葛蕾公主 Grey Princess 57 [ 7] 麦都华	 11.3% 科特珍	 8.3%
14 056759 露万 Louvain 57 [ 10] 李诚邦	 7.2% 麦肯希	 6.7%
15 918700 帽子王 Under My Hat 56 [ 14] 纳洛维	 6.3% 格林福	 12.3%
16 996670 萨拉杰沃 Sarajevo 55 [ 2] 文尼	 3.6% 范海丹	 0.0%
17 980100 鼓王 Different Drum 55.5 [ 8] 候补1	 --% 麦肯希	 6.7%
18 371 少女湾 Maiden’s Cove 55.5 [ 15] 候补2	 --% GD史密	 10.3%
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佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 史洛里斯

 5	 温尼祖拉

 9	 阿龙德拉

 7	 米尼拉

5 温尼祖拉	 100%
18 少女湾	 100%
9 阿龙德拉	 33%
2 史洛里斯	 25%
7 米尼拉	 22%

18 少女湾	 67%
17 鼓王	 50%
3 欧蒂小姐	 33%
2 史洛里斯	 30%
8 塔米老虎	 27%

14 露万	 1:22.46
6 神女爵	 1:22.94
2 史洛里斯	1:23.11
4 三月以后	1:23.44
18 少女湾	 1:24.57

赛事预览: “史洛里斯”凭理想状态能一放到底，不容忽视。“三月以后”若状态返勇有机会争得

一席之位。“欧蒂小姐”越战越勇，今可有一番大作为。“塔米老虎”表现渐佳，于此场合有望带

来惊喜。

第  6场 9:00 PM (65,500兰特)	      费威 -- 1400公尺
1 084389 月戏 Moon Game 60 [ 6] 麦都华	 11.3% 科特珍	 8.3%
2 401992 自由节奏 Seattle Beat 60 [ 8] 佐卡	 5.4% 纳都	 7.0%
3 069414 解决师 Bold Resolve 60 [ 11] 卓利	 14.2% 格林福	 12.3%
4 581480 力量满满 Masterful 60 [ 2] 布里维(1.5)	 8.1% GD史密	 10.3%
5 164141 奶油泡泡 Buttercup 58 [ 15] 蒙格	 8.9% 莱塔拉	 9.5%
6 363051 艾巴言 Abayyaan 58 [ 3] 柯昔	 6.8% 纳尔	 9.6%
7 865510 诺托利斯 Notorix 58 [ 5] 朗姆占	 6.3% 纳尔	 9.6%
8 780140 入门票 Ticket To Ride 58 [ 18] 纳洛维	 6.3% 欧度真	 8.8%
9 423189 利眼 Wildeye 58 [ 1] 古尔德	 9.4% 欧度真	 8.8%
10 139205 理想美景 Ideal View 56 [ 12] 甘理迪	 16.1% GD史密	 10.3%
11 304595 菲林德斯 Flinders Range 56 [ 17] 霍尔特	 6.4% 欧度真	 8.8%
12 231005 钻石流氓 Knave Of Diamonds 56 [ 14] 特莱东	 9.3% 欧度真	 8.8%
13 334100 优秀 Excelsior 56 [ 4] 文尼	 3.6% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
14 651700 杰克林 Miss Jacqueline 54 [ 13] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 科特珍	 8.3%
15 6501 春来了 Aspiringtoreign 54 [ 10] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.3%
16 092006 索纳多 Maestro Sonador 54 [ 7] 李诚邦	 7.2% 欧度真	 8.8%
17 540600 全球设计 Global Design 56 [ 9] 候补1	 --% GD史密	 10.3%
18 593340 银色艺人 Silver Celebrity 54 [ 16] 候补2	 --% 欧度真	 8.8%
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佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 解决师

 11	菲林德斯

 2	 自由节奏

 1	 月戏

15 春来了	 100%
5 奶油泡泡	 50%
6 艾巴言	 50%
16 索纳多	 28%
3 解决师	 25%

11 菲林德斯	 67%
3 解决师	 56%
10 理想美景	 50%
15 春来了	 50%
9 利眼	 42%

8 入门票	 1:22.58
1 月戏	 1:22.66
14 杰克林	 1:22.94
13 优秀	 1:23.38
18 银色艺人	1:23.44

赛事预览: “月戏”以及“自由节奏”状态飘忽不定，但上阵此赛程均有机会拼入榜内，值得关

注。“解决师”佩戴眼罩上场后表现出色，于此赛程能力拼到底。“菲林德斯”首战本地赛表现不

俗，替换练马师后可有更理想的成绩单。

第  7场 9:35 PM (67,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1600公尺
1 247783 天堂快车 Twice To Heaven 61 [ 13] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 科特珍	 8.3%
2 553245 阿拉多 Alado’s Pride 61 [ 12] 布里维(1.5)	 8.1% 欧度真	 8.8%
3 993919 伊索斯 Essos 59.5 [ 3] 特莱东	 9.3% 欧度真	 8.8%
4 503353 黄金石 Gold Rock 59.5 [ 5] 蒙格	 8.9% 莱塔拉	 9.5%
5 353213 菲杰 Homer Fidget 57.5 [ 8] 古尔德	 9.4% 纳尔	 9.6%
6 205313 拉本尼 Mhlabeni 57.5 [ 2] 麦都华	 11.3% 麦肯希	 6.7%
7 100919 雪茄 Fat Cigar 56 [ 6] 文尼	 3.6% 欧度真	 8.8%
8 030123 杰克金杰 Jack And Ginger 56 [ 16] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.3%
9 200573 达利尔 Daleel 55.5 [ 10] 柯昔	 6.8% 纳尔	 9.6%
10 454982 威达 Vida Futura 55.5 [ 15] 卓利	 14.2% 格林福	 12.3%
11 080508 尼森小子 Young Nelson 55.5 [ 17] 朗姆占	 6.3% 欧度真	 8.8%
12 225050 千言万语 A Thousand Tunes 55 [ 1] 佐卡	 5.4% 纳都	 7.0%
13 901260 莫斯 Morse 54.5 [ 7] 纳洛维	 6.3% 纳尔	 9.6%
14 770760 萨万纳 Savannah Buddy 53 [ 9] 霍尔特	 6.4% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
15 432441 爱尔兰海 Irish Sea 52.5 [ 4] 李诚邦	 7.2% 麦肯希	 6.7%
16 597765 辣马丁尼 Dirty Martini 52 [ 18] 甘理迪	 16.1% GD史密	 10.3%
17 124768 御皇公爵 Imperious Duke 55 [ 11] 候补1	 --% GD史密	 10.3%
18 907077 满满祝福 With Our Blessing 52 [ 14] 候补2	 --% 苏瑞东	 4.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

佳选  费威  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 10	威达

 4	 黄金石

 6	 拉本尼

 7	 雪茄

8 杰克金杰	 67%
12 千言万语	 67%
13 莫斯	 50%
4 黄金石	 47%
2 阿拉多	 40%

15 爱尔兰海	 50%
5 菲杰	 35%
10 威达	 33%
12 千言万语	 33%
4 黄金石	 28%

4 黄金石	 1:34.78
16 辣马丁尼	1:35.04
2 阿拉多	 1:35.17
5 菲杰	 1:35.32
12 千言万语	1:35.51

赛事预览: “阿拉多”与“雪茄”均为草地赛专家，今于此场合碰面皆有机会争得位置。“黄金

石”上阵此地同程甚合适，有望重振前仗佳绩。“威达”首战本地赛赢得精彩，今随时可捎来佳

音。

第  8场 10:10 PM (65,500兰特)	      费威 -- 1000公尺
1 342221 潘姆公主 Pam’s Princess 61 [ 13] 柯昔	 6.8% 纳尔	 9.6%
2 421430 巴黎剧场 Paris Opera 61 [ 2] 卓利	 14.2% 格林福	 12.3%
3 654995 赫勒纳特 Hereinafter 60.5 [ 19] 佐卡	 5.4% 纳都	 7.0%
4 844800 瓦亚伊尔 Waya Yire 60 [ 8] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 格林福	 12.3%
5 306090 奉献 Gimme Gimme Gimme 60 [ 6] 甘理迪	 16.1% GD史密	 10.3%
6 364069 保持和平 Keepingthepeace 59.5 [ 9] 纳洛维	 6.3% 格林福	 12.3%
7 421 戴布天使 Angel Deb’s 59 [ 17] 李诚邦	 7.2% 麦肯希	 6.7%
8 507141 菲德拉 Phedra 59 [ 15] 麦都华	 11.3% 科特珍	 8.3%
9 181830 快速计算 Quick Count 58 [ 4] 文尼	 3.6% 格林福	 12.3%
10 155900 超级强 What A Blizzard 58 [ 14] 蒙格	 8.9% 莱塔拉	 9.5%
11 150614 暴风之后 After The Storm 58 [ 18] 古尔德	 9.4% W米勒	 7.1%
12 364708 苏菲伊琳 Sofia Erin 58 [ 3] 特莱东	 9.3% 欧度真	 8.8%
13 970045 史塔达 Strada Statale 58 [ 11] 霍尔特	 6.4% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
14 598377 盲爱 Blindlove 56 [ 12] 布里维(1.5)	 8.1% 欧度真	 8.8%
15 1 艾米海岸 My Ami Beach 56 [ 10] 伯盖利	 2.8% 卡尼斯	 3.9%
16 516 简单生活 Easy Living 55 [ 1] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.3%
17 760055 个人时间 Time Off 52 [ 7] 朗姆占	 6.3% W米勒	 7.1%
18 003008 缇比星星 Trippin The Stars 52 [ 20] 狄维	 1.9% 苏瑞东	 4.2%
19 700190 祝福到 Isn’t It Bliss 54.5 [ 5] 候补1	 --% 卡尼斯	 3.9%
20 074799 塔丹舞者 Tartan Dancer 53.5 [ 16] 候补2	 --% 卡尼斯	 3.9%
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佳选  费威  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 16	简单生活

 1	 潘姆公主

 8	 菲德拉

 2	 巴黎剧场

8 菲德拉	 100%
15 艾米海岸	 100%
1 潘姆公主	 67%
7 戴布天使	 56%
17 个人时间	 56%

16 简单生活	 100%
7 戴布天使	 83%
1 潘姆公主	 60%
8 菲德拉	 50%
2 巴黎剧场	 43%

14 盲爱	 0:56.32
11 暴风之后	0:56.60
4 瓦亚伊尔	0:57.10
3 赫勒纳特	0:57.11
2 巴黎剧场	0:57.21

赛事预览: “潘姆公主”状态巅峰，上阵此赛程可力撼群驹。“巴黎剧场”状态更勇，于此程能重

振雄风。“戴布天使”实力优秀，今有机会令人惊艳。“简单生活”挑战此赛程值得多加期待，有

望争得冠军宝座。
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